

Jates n 2 DEC 2002	
By:	0

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

December 2, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.1153, s. 2022

CONDUCT OF SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY CUM TESTIMONIAL PROGRAM

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Program Supervisor, CID Chief Education Program Supervisor, SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors Secondary School Heads All others concerned
 - In view of the herein National Association of Public Secondary School Heads, Inc., - Davao del Norte Chapter Resolution No. 01, s. 2022 dated November 22, 2022 and letter request from Mr. Ricardo M. Olmedo Jr. NAPSSHI President, there shall be conduct of Secondary School Heads Welfare and Development Activity cum Testimonial Program on December 9, 2022 at 9:00AM at the Atrium Hall, New City Hall Tagum City.
 - 2. Participants to the above-mentioned activity are Secondary School Heads and invited guests. Travel and incidental expenses incurred in the conduct and participation of the activity shall be charged against School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
 - 3. All other pertinent details are stipulated in the attached documents.
 - 4. In participating in the different Deped Programs, Projects, and Activities (PPAs), the Equal Opportunities Principle (EOP) and strict safety and health protocols shall be observed at all times.
 - 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

For the Schools Division Superintendent:

-hlenni

REBECCA C. SAGOT Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OSDS/gpt



Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188 Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI – DAVAO

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE PROVINCE

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS, INC.-DAVAO DEL NORTE CHAPTER

December 02, 2022

CHENED DIVISION OF CAVAD DEL NORT RECORDS SECTION RECEIVED Date: 9147

ALLAN G. FARNAZO DIRECTOR IV and concurrent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent Division of Davao del Norte

RESPECTFULLY FORWARDED TO YOUR OFFICE THE ATTACHED RESOLUTION NO. 01, S. 2022 OF THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOLS HEADS, INC.-DAVAO DEL NORTE CHAPTER ON ITS EXECUTIVE OFFICERS' MEETING ON NOVEMBER 22, 2022 FOR SCRUTINY AND APPROVAL OF THE CONDUCT OF SCHOOL HEADS WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY CUM TESTIMONIAL PROGRAM FOR-MR. REYNALDO C. SIANDA, JR. AND ITS APPENDING ITEMS ON DECEMBER 09, 2022 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING AT THE ATRIUM HALL, NEW CITY HALL, TAGUM CITY.

legiopath

RICARDO M. OLMEDO, JR NAPSSHI PRESIDENT

Approved : htm

REBECCA C. SAGOT, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent



\$1.x ·

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI – DAVAO

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE PROVINCE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS, INC.-DAVAO DEL NORTE CHAPTER

RESOLUTION NO. 01, Series of 20 22

WHEREAS, the Executive Officers of National Association of Public Secondary School Heads, Inc.-Davao del Norte Chapter in a majority vote decided to hold a School Heads Welfare and Development Activity Cum Testimonial Program for Mr. Reynaldo C. Sianda, Jr. Principal III of Baltazar Nicor Valenzuela NHS on December 09, 2022 at 9:00 o'clock in the morning at the Atrium Hall, New City Hall, Tagum City;

WHEREAS, the activity shall be composed of two (2) parts to be held on the following time schedules respectively; 9:00 o'clock in the morning and 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon: a. Part I- School Heads Welfare and Development Activity and b. Part II- Testimonial Program for Mr. Reynaldo C. Sianda, Jr.;

WHEREAS, the Director IV and concurrent Office-In-Charge of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, Allan G. Farnazo, CESO IV, shall be the resource speaker on the first part of the activity on the topic "Revitalizing School Heads Leadership Skills Towards Personnel Performance Management";

WHEREAS, the following authorities in the Schools Division Office of Davao del Norte are invited to be present in the fellowship lunch and Part II of the occasion at 11:30 in the morning: 1. Director IV and concurrent Office-In-Charge of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, Allan G. Farnazo, CESO IV, 2. Assistant Schools Division Superintendent, Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI, 3. Chief of the School and Governance Operations Division, Ramel M. Pilo; and 3. Chief of the Curriculum and Implementation Division, Edward C. Amoguis, Ed.D.;

WHEREAS, the collection of a registration fee amounting to seven hundred pesos (P 700.00) from each member to defray the expected costs/expenses during the event shall be chargeable against school MOOE/local funds;

WHEREAS, in a meeting held on November 22, 2022, the Executive Officers of National Association of Public Secondary School Heads, Inc.-Davao del Norte Chapter, on motion of Mr. Bernard S. Eugenio and duly seconded by Ms. Arlyn P. Murillo moved for the seeking of approval from the Schools Division Superintendent of the following items:

1. the conduct of the School Heads Welfare and Development Activity cum Testimonial Program of Mr. Reynaldo C. Sianda, Jr.;

2. the collection of registration fee amounting to P 700,00 from each member chargeable against school's MOOE/local funds;

3. the invitation of the Director IV and concurrent Office-In-Charge of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, Allan G. Farnazo, CESO IV as resource speaker during the School Heads Welfare and Development Activity;



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XI – DAVAO

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE PROVINCE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS, INC.-DAVAO DEL NORTE CHAPTER

4. the approval of the following Schools Division Office authorities to be present during the fellowship lunch and Testimonial Program of Mr. Reynaldo C. Sianda, Jr. on Official Business;

- a. Rebecca C. Sagot, CESO VI, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent;
- b. Ramel M. Pilo, Chief of the School and Governance Operations Division
- c. Edward C. Amoguis, Ed.D., Chief of the Curriculum and Implementation Division

5. the approval of all secondary school heads of the Schools Division Office of Davao del Norte to attend the said event on Official Business

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED to seek the approval of the Director IV and concurrent Office-In-Charge of the Office of the Schools Division Superintendent, Allan G. Farnazo, CESO IV, to conduct the School Heads Welfare and Development Activity cum Testimonial Program for Mr. Reynaldo C. Sianda, Jr. and its appending items.

CERTIFICATION

I, RHODA N. ROSETE, the duly elected Secretary of National Association of Public Secondary Schools Heads, Inc.-Davao del Norte Chapter do hereby certify that the Executive Officers in a meeting held on November 22, 2022, approved the foregoing resolution in favor hereof.

RHODA N. RO FTF Secretary

APPROVED:

MARIETTA R. RANIS

P.I.O.

BERNAR EUGENIO Business Manager

ARIYNE Vice-President

LEOMAR A. LIBOON Treasurer

NESTOR H. RANERA P.I.O.

OLIVER U. EMATA Auditor

ATTESTED BY:

RICARDO M. OLMEDO, JR. President